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Committee Purpose:  The Ethics committee is responsible for: (a) educating the membership as to the Association’s ethical standards; (b) making suggestions to the NCDA Board for the modification or development of ethics related documents and procedures; (c) responding to questions about ethical standards and the ethical behavior of NCDA members; and (d) investigating 
(if called upon by the ACA Ethics Committee or the NCDA Board) complaints of alleged violations of the ethical standards of ACA and NCDA and referring complaints to ACA for adjudication, if necessary.

Committee Members:

	Allen, Christine
	caa24@psu.edu

	Anderson, Sharon
	Sharon.Anderson@colostate.edu

	Culbreath, Mylene
	mculbre8@uga.edu

	Bertrand, Lisa
	bertrandlaw@hotmail.com

	Davis, Greta
	davis_greta@yahoo.com

	Davis, Nancy
	nancy.davis@gcccd.edu

	Eberle, Ashley
	ameberle@calpoly.edu

	Farrell, Diane
	dfarrell@fgcu.edu

	Higgins, Marian
	mawells@uga.edu

	Flansburg, Jill
	jflansbu@mail.usf.edu

	Jones, Carolyn 
	carolyn8347@gmail.co

	Karajic, Azra
	akarajic@walsh.edu

	Kittrick, Meagan
	meagan.kittrick@gmail.com

	Kettunen, Jaana
	jaana.hkettunen@jyu.fi

	Mainzer, Edward
	eamainzer@outlook.com

	Makela, Julia Panke
	jpmakela@illinois.edu

	Mansour, Veronica
	veronica.mansour@salve.edu

	Patteron-Mills, Sarah
	SPatterson-Mills@lindenwood.edu

	Reile, David
	Reile@mindspring.com

	Rooney, Gail
	grooney@illinois.edu

	Rosenberg, Greg
	gregsrosenberg@gmail.com

	Smith-Keler, Keley
	ksmithkeller@yahoo.com

	Spearman, Stacey
	milesmorgan0004@gmail.com

	Streufert, Billie
	billie.streufert@augie.edu

	Thomas, Carolyn
	mThomas@aum.edu

	Westoff, James
	WesthoffJ@husson.edu


Committee Activities to Date  
	Goals and Objectives

	Activities Completed

	Member inquiries - Ongoing
Team Leader: Carolyn D. Jones
	Responded to two ethics inquiries regarding questions about ethical dilemmas or requests for more information about the code.

	Ethics in the Workplace Case Studies - Ongoing
Team Leader:  Carolyn D. Jones
	Project Implementation – January 2017, Monthly discussion of ethics in the workplace to provide an opportunity for members to participate in ongoing discussions about ethics as it relates to implementation, effectiveness and impact in the workplace. Discussions will be documented and archived.

	Ethics in a Nutshell Column - Ongoing
Team Leader:  Sarah Patterson Mills
	Authors for the Career Connections Magazine are scheduled through Winter, 2017.

	Sample Documents Project - Ongoing
Team Leader: Greta Davis & James Westoff
	The Sample Forms was advertised as a member benefit in the Members eBulletin and on NCDA LinkedIn. Strategic Career Course Syllabus was reviewed and posted.  The link to the sample documents project is available on myNCDA.  Includes a non-endorsement statement and the rules for future submissions. All electronic material is in Dropbox to which NCDA has access.

	NCDA National Conference Presentation 

(1) Veronica Mansour,  Azra Karajic, Diane Farrell, Jill Flansburg, Carolyn Jones, Julia Panke-Makela, Sharon Anderson
(2) Julia Panke-Makela & Jaana Kettunen
	Chicago, Illinois – June 29 – July 2, 2016

(1)"Ethical Development in the Workplace:  Strategic Ways to Facilitate Ethical Development and Behavior”
(2) “The Ethics of Social Networking Technologies:  Reflections from the Field”

	NCDA Ethics Case Study Monograph 2nd Edition
Team Leader:  Julia Panke-Makela
	The first draft of the monograph is 90% complete. Eight members of the NCDA Ethics Committee are reviewing drafts and providing feedback, and we are on track for delivery of a full draft to the Publications Development Council editors on October 1, 2016. Additionally, a proposal is in development to introduce the monograph at the 2017 NCDA National Conference.


Projected Plan through September 30, 2017
	Goals and Objectives

	Activities to Complete

	Ongoing activities noted above are part of the Projected Plan
	Varies based on the individual project

	NCDA 2017 Conference Presentation Proposal
Presenters:  Julia Panke-Makela, Jessamyn Perlus, 
Azra Karajiic, Carolyn Jones and Conquaya James


	“Enhancing Ethical Practice: Guided case studies, hands-on resources, and 

NCDA connections too!”
Abstract:  Ethical dilemmas are an inevitable part of our complex world. Approached thoughtfully, these situations become prime opportunities for learning and effective practice. Experience a proactive, positive approach to enhancing ethical sensitivities and learning ethical decision-making strategies. Experience the new NCDA ethics case study monograph that shows you how!




